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23 1134 SimAngus J & W Simmentals Z76 1100 1120 1368 4.42 3.55 7.97 143

21 1094 Simmental L & L Cattle 211 1095 1073 1320 4.42 3.30 7.72 139

21 1092 SimAngus L & L Cattle 209 910 954 1210 4.57 2.96 7.53 135

18 1166 Simm R & K Farms Z47 936 1033 1253 3.93 3.47 7.40 133

21 1204 Charolais Rogers Bar HR 129 718 761 997 4.21 3.13 7.34 132

21 1201 Charolais Rogers Bar HR 100 744 806 1053 4.40 2.92 7.32 131

23 1118 Angus Triple D Angus 2V27 790 876 1103 4.04 3.26 7.31 131

13 1096 Angus BOSH Cattle Co. 30 702 731 983 4.50 2.78 7.28 131

24 1129 SimAngus Jason Jerkins 802 978 1053 1270 3.88 3.38 7.26 130

13 1187 SimAngus Pintlala Cattle Co. Z426 914 982 1208 4.03 3.18 7.20 129

23 1135 SimAngus J & W Simmentals Z36 1090 1105 1320 3.84 3.36 7.20 129

24 1131 SimAngus Jason Jerkins 807 870 913 1133 3.92 3.18 7.10 127

23 1117 Angus Triple D Angus 2D32 714 769 992 3.98 3.10 7.08 127

24 1095 Simmental Danny Melvin Z22 712 716 941 4.02 3.02 7.03 126

21 1202 Charolais Rogers Bar HR 96 790 830 1063 4.15 2.88 7.03 126

18 1098 Angus R & A Angus 12 976 1088 1305 3.88 3.13 7.01 126

24 1197 Angus Gizmo Angus 1221 746 826 1050 4.00 2.79 6.79 122

17 1120 SimAngus C & L Farm Z152 718 772 982 3.75 3.01 6.76 121

15 1184 SimAngus Diamond S Farm Z221 684 782 1003 3.94 2.82 6.75 121

22 1179 Angus John B Ranch S232 888 958 1168 3.74 3.01 6.75 121

17 1176 Angus Derrick Mitchum 2CI1 928 1035 1243 3.71 3.04 6.74 121

22 1188 SimAngus Double C Farms Z209 1030 1073 1253 3.21 3.47 6.68 120
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22 1107 Simmental Boyd Farm Z56 922 916 1103 3.33 3.32 6.65 119

13 1104 SimAngus Jenkins Cattle Co Z42 836 971 1173 3.61 3.01 6.61 119

13 1079 Simmental Broken T Cattle Co. Z10 892 900 1093 3.44 3.16 6.60 118

17 1121 SimAngus C & L Farm Z122 918 977 1160 3.27 3.32 6.59 118

13 1080 Simmental Broken T Cattle Co. Z4 1135 1098 1290 3.44 3.15 6.58 118

18 1100 Angus R & A Angus 271 880 1030 1233 3.62 2.93 6.55 118

24 1105 SimAngus VanLandingham Z62 816 865 1053 3.35 3.16 6.51 117

23 1136 SimAngus J & W Simmentals Z93 956 1018 1190 3.08 3.40 6.48 116

21 1203 Charolais Rogers Bar HR 101 768 801 1006 3.65 2.81 6.46 116

14 1173 Angus Pounds Bros Angus 12P2 804 871 1068 3.51 2.91 6.42 115

16 1113 SimAngus RDC Farms Z128 792 783 979 3.50 2.91 6.41 115

21 1205 Charolais Rogers Bar HR 103 656 719 929 3.75 2.63 6.38 115

18 1097 Angus R & A Angus 283 812 900 1108 3.71 2.66 6.37 114

15 1127 SimAngus Oak Creek Ranch Z52 1015 1073 1253 3.21 3.11 6.32 114

21 1090 SimAngus L & L Cattle 219 772 806 1010 3.64 2.68 6.32 113

22 1106 SimAngus Boyd Farm Z55 800 825 1008 3.26 3.03 6.29 113

16 1087 Simmental Sewell Farms Z94 950 1015 1200 3.30 2.98 6.28 113

13 1101 Hereford J Taylor Neighbors Z10 864 915 1103 3.35 2.92 6.27 113

24 1195 Angus Gizmo Angus 1239 646 759 959 3.57 2.58 6.15 110

13 1103 SimAngus Jenkins Cattle Co Z261 880 968 1143 3.12 3.01 6.13 110

23 1119 Angus Triple D Angus 2V21 894 955 1128 3.08 3.05 6.13 110

14 1174 Angus Windy Hill Angus 2RW1 1005 1110 1283 3.08 3.03 6.11 110
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22 1109 SimAngus Boyd Farm Z42 904 931 1103 3.06 3.00 6.07 109

24 1198 Angus Gizmo Angus 1227 758 842 1025 3.27 2.73 5.99 108

15 1140 Angus Broke A Angus Farm BA 02 880 951 1135 3.29 2.68 5.97 107

17 1167 Angus Bonds Angus Farm PI01 918 1008 1183 3.13 2.84 5.97 107

18 1164 Angus R & K Farms Z51 898 908 1083 3.12 2.85 5.96 107

15 1139 Angus Broke A Angus Farm BA 07 800 840 1025 3.30 2.57 5.87 105

18 1099 Angus R & A Angus 118 728 815 995 3.21 2.65 5.87 105

14 1172 Angus Pounds Bros Angus 13P2 754 818 992 3.10 2.72 5.81 104

16 1111 Simmental RDC Farms Z80 868 892 1073 3.22 2.59 5.81 104

16 1112 SimAngus RDC Farms Z605 1035 1065 1225 2.86 2.95 5.81 104

21 1200 Charolais Rogers Bar HR 107 674 696 879 3.27 2.54 5.81 104

24 1130 Simmental Jason Jerkins 801 920 987 1140 2.73 3.02 5.76 103

15 1141 Angus Broke A Angus Farm BA 09 786 862 1043 3.22 2.51 5.73 103

18 1162 Simmental R & K Farms Z09 932 994 1133 2.48 3.24 5.73 103

15 1088 Simmental BIA Farms Z19 808 843 1025 3.25 2.48 5.73 103

19 1157 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2026 638 657 848 3.41 2.29 5.70 102

24 1196 Angus Gizmo Angus 1238 766 814 984 3.04 2.65 5.68 102

22 1110 SimAngus Boyd Farm Z43 978 993 1135 2.54 3.12 5.66 102

22 1108 Simmental Boyd Farm Z37 1015 996 1153 2.80 2.85 5.66 102

21 1093 SimAngus L & L Cattle 202 908 901 1068 2.97 2.67 5.64 101

22 1182 Angus John B Ranch 223 912 956 1110 2.75 2.88 5.63 101

17 1077 Angus Ona 3491 490 536 710 3.11 2.50 5.61 101
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14 1171 Angus Pounds Bros Angus 17P2 752 825 982 2.80 2.76 5.56 100

24 1128 Angus Jason Jerkins 703 826 901 1045 2.57 2.98 5.55 100

21 1199 Charolais Rogers Bar HR 78 810 833 998 2.95 2.55 5.50 99

16 1086 Simmental Sewell Farms Z14 908 954 1108 2.74 2.74 5.48 98

15 1089 SimAngus BIA Farms 19Z 650 632 809 3.16 2.32 5.48 98

17 1138 Angus Williams Angus Farm MEA1 960 953 1105 2.71 2.76 5.48 98

23 1123 Angus Griffith Angus A04 804 857 1015 2.82 2.62 5.44 98

23 1116 Angus Triple D Angus 2020 686 717 864 2.63 2.81 5.44 98

16 1114 SimAngus RDC Farms Z55 956 979 1118 2.47 2.96 5.44 98

15 1124 SimAngus Oak Creek Ranch Z32 786 825 992 2.98 2.44 5.42 97

14 1082 Angus High Tide Farms 1205 786 838 998 2.85 2.54 5.39 97

18 1161 Angus R & K Farms Z40 910 957 1108 2.69 2.69 5.38 97

22 1180 Angus John B Ranch 103 938 1006 1150 2.58 2.80 5.38 97

15 1185 SimAngus Diamond S Farm Z224 1085 1128 1248 2.14 3.21 5.35 96

14 1081 Angus High Tide Farms 1206 800 838 991 2.73 2.59 5.32 96

24 1132 Angus John Hill 103 766 776 917 2.52 2.79 5.31 95

16 1115 SimAngus RDC Farms Z607 912 968 1098 2.31 2.95 5.26 94

19 1154 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2010 652 700 874 3.11 2.14 5.25 94

18 1165 SimAngus R & K Farms Z81 760 780 901 2.16 3.09 5.25 94

19 1159 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2045 658 691 854 2.91 2.30 5.21 94

20 1152 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2017 818 894 1038 2.56 2.58 5.14 92

20 1151 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2012 752 821 975 2.75 2.39 5.14 92
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13 1186 SimAngus Pintlala Cattle Co. Z430 928 1010 1135 2.23 2.85 5.08 91

22 1183 SimAngus JH Graydon 2012Z 838 875 1010 2.41 2.66 5.08 91

20 1146 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2003 882 951 1095 2.57 2.50 5.07 91

13 1084 Red Angus A & W Farms 708Z 756 810 959 2.66 2.40 5.06 91

14 1193 Angus Atchinson Farms AF41 748 814 940 2.25 2.77 5.02 90

19 1158 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2011 700 713 873 2.86 2.14 5.00 90

18 1163 Simmental R & K Farms Z53 732 787 913 2.25 2.74 4.99 90

23 1133 SimAngus J & W Simmentals Z94 944 977 1088 1.97 3.00 4.98 89

17 1170 Angus Bonds Angus Farm PI03 868 916 1048 2.35 2.61 4.96 89

14 1194 Angus Atchinson Farms AF40 892 919 1053 2.38 2.57 4.95 89

16 1190 Angus John Moon Angus 230 796 820 964 2.57 2.37 4.94 89

14 1175 Angus Windy Hill Angus 2S2 820 894 1023 2.29 2.62 4.92 88

14 1178 Angus Dove Creek Farm D82 710 790 914 2.21 2.69 4.90 88

20 1150 Angus  Uncle Henry Farms 2044 658 672 825 2.73 2.13 4.86 87

23 1122 Angus Griffith Angus A01 780 838 968 2.32 2.53 4.86 87

22 1181 SimAngus John B Ranch Z19 848 887 1018 2.33 2.52 4.85 87

19 1160 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2015 672 746 877 2.34 2.16 4.50 81

13 1102 Hereford J Taylor Neighbors Z6 906 885 995 1.96 2.54 4.50 81

19 1153 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2022 668 714 837 2.20 2.24 4.44 80

17 1169 Angus Bonds Angus Farm SI4 946 1003 1095 1.64 2.78 4.42 79

20 1148 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2019 588 622 757 2.41 1.94 4.35 78

13 1083 Red Angus A & W Farms 101Z 688 738 851 2.02 2.18 4.19 75
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13 1085 Red Angus A & W Farms 207Z 682 728 842 2.04 2.13 4.17 75

15 1125 SimAngus  Oak Creek Ranch Z102 798 815 903 1.57 2.52 4.09 73

20 1145 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2014 682 715 827 2.00 2.03 4.03 72

16 1191 Angus John Moon Angus 235 902 929 1002 1.29 2.47 3.77 68

17 1078 Angus Ona 3074 560 561 662 1.80 1.82 3.63 65

19 1155 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2042 616 665 748 1.48 1.91 3.39 61

20 1144 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2020 700 733 806 1.30 2.08 3.39 61

20 1143 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2004 746 793 870 1.38 2.01 3.38 61

17 1137 Angus Williams Angus Farm M181 920 940 985 0.80 2.47 3.28 59

19 1156 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2025 702 728 790 1.11 2.12 3.23 58

16 1189 Angus John Moon Angus 234 820 822 878 1.00 2.16 3.16 57

16 1192 Angus John Moon Angus 239 850 846 886 0.71 2.25 2.96 53

20 1147 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2006 706 714 767 0.95 1.86 2.81 50

20 1142 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2005 752 834 861 0.48 2.00 2.48 45

20 1149 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2021 724 742 766 0.43 2.03 2.46 44

17 1168 Angus Bonds Angus Farm 2MA1 986 1070 1063 -0.13 2.52 2.38 43

825 871 1030 2.85 2.72Average
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24 1128 Angus Jason Jerkins 703 901 1045 2.57 23.02 8.95 0.11 -3.54 -7.79 1

24 1095 Simmental Danny Melvin Z22 716 941 4.02 26.12 6.50 0.15 -3.15 -6.95 2

24 1131 SimAngus Jason Jerkins 807 913 1133 3.92 22.66 5.78 0.17 -2.50 -5.51 3

13 1187 SimAngus Pintlala Cattle Co. Z426 982 1208 4.03 21.35 5.30 0.19 -2.49 -5.49 4

16 1113 SimAngus RDC Farms Z128 783 979 3.50 24.58 7.02 0.14 -2.31 -5.09 5

20 1146 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2003 951 1095 2.57 13.56 5.27 0.19 -2.11 -4.65 6

24 1132 Angus John Hill 103 776 917 2.52 20.12 7.99 0.13 -1.95 -4.31 7

13 1104 SimAngus Jenkins Cattle Co Z42 971 1173 3.61 21.30 5.90 0.17 -1.85 -4.07 8

14 1174 Angus Windy Hill Angus 2RW1 1110 1283 3.08 21.82 7.08 0.14 -1.79 -3.95 9

20 1145 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2014 715 827 2.00 16.28 8.14 0.12 -1.77 -3.90 10

23 1117 Angus Triple D Angus 2D32 769 992 3.98 17.84 4.48 0.22 -1.67 -3.68 11

20 1152 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2017 894 1038 2.56 25.90 10.11 0.10 -1.66 -3.65 12

19 1158 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2011 713 873 2.86 18.91 6.62 0.15 -1.65 -3.63 13

16 1115 SimAngus RDC Farms Z607 968 1098 2.31 19.28 8.34 0.12 -1.65 -3.63 14

19 1156 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2025 728 790 1.11 17.25 15.58 0.06 -1.65 -3.63 15

21 1202 Charolais Rogers Bar HR 96 830 1063 4.15 25.63 6.17 0.16 -1.61 -3.55 16

14 1081 Angus High Tide Farms 1206 838 991 2.73 17.71 6.48 0.15 -1.54 -3.40 17

13 1080 Simmental Broken T Cattle Co. Z4 1098 1290 3.44 23.18 6.74 0.15 -1.48 -3.27 18

17 1121 SimAngus C & L Farm Z122 977 1160 3.27 21.17 6.48 0.15 -1.45 -3.19 19

22 1183 SimAngus JH Graydon 2012Z 875 1010 2.41 20.04 8.31 0.12 -1.42 -3.14 20

22 1188 SimAngus Double C Farms Z209 1073 1253 3.21 17.58 5.47 0.18 -1.40 -3.08 21

16 1114 SimAngus RDC Farms Z55 979 1118 2.47 17.55 7.10 0.14 -1.37 -3.03 22

13 1102 Hereford J Taylor Neighbors Z6 885 995 1.96 16.70 8.54 0.12 -1.33 -2.92 23

22 1110 SimAngus Boyd Farm Z43 993 1135 2.54 22.69 8.92 0.11 -1.31 -2.90 24

16 1086 Simmental Sewell Farms Z14 954 1108 2.74 21.06 7.68 0.13 -1.27 -2.81 25
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22 1106 SimAngus Boyd Farm Z55 825 1008 3.26 23.01 7.06 0.14 -1.23 -2.70 26

15 1124 SimAngus Oak Creek Ranch Z32 825 992 2.98 21.38 7.17 0.14 -1.22 -2.68 27

20 1142 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2005 834 861 0.48 20.98 43.52 0.02 -1.20 -2.65 28

22 1182 Angus John B Ranch 223 956 1110 2.75 19.20 6.98 0.14 -1.19 -2.62 29

18 1165 SimAngus R & K Farms Z81 780 901 2.16 24.79 11.47 0.09 -1.19 -2.62 30

19 1159 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2045 691 854 2.91 16.08 5.53 0.18 -1.13 -2.50 31

13 1085 Red Angus A & W Farms 207Z 728 842 2.04 15.17 7.45 0.13 -1.07 -2.37 32

15 1185 SimAngus Diamond S Farm Z224 1128 1248 2.14 24.01 11.21 0.09 -1.00 -2.20 33

13 1103 SimAngus Jenkins Cattle Co Z261 968 1143 3.12 21.72 6.97 0.14 -0.92 -2.03 34

20 1148 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2019 622 757 2.41 13.74 5.70 0.18 -0.89 -1.96 35

16 1111 Simmental RDC Farms Z80 892 1073 3.22 23.29 7.23 0.14 -0.74 -1.63 36

17 1078 Angus Ona 3074 561 662 1.80 18.57 10.29 0.10 -0.71 -1.57 37

23 1123 Angus Griffith Angus A04 857 1015 2.82 19.28 6.83 0.15 -0.70 -1.54 38

17 1120 SimAngus C & L Farm Z152 772 982 3.75 12.76 3.40 0.29 -0.69 -1.52 39

16 1087 Simmental Sewell Farms Z94 1015 1200 3.30 19.85 6.01 0.17 -0.68 -1.49 40

13 1079 Simmental Broken T Cattle Co. Z10 900 1093 3.44 22.17 6.45 0.16 -0.66 -1.45 41

22 1181 SimAngus John B Ranch Z19 887 1018 2.33 23.31 10.00 0.10 -0.56 -1.24 42

17 1167 Angus Bonds Angus Farm PI01 1008 1183 3.13 21.66 6.93 0.14 -0.56 -1.23 43

19 1157 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2026 657 848 3.41 11.55 3.39 0.30 -0.53 -1.18 44

23 1119 Angus Triple D Angus 2V21 955 1128 3.08 25.31 8.22 0.12 -0.50 -1.09 45

18 1163 Simmental R & K Farms Z53 787 913 2.25 25.58 11.37 0.09 -0.47 -1.04 46

22 1107 Simmental Boyd Farm Z56 916 1103 3.33 19.58 5.88 0.17 -0.47 -1.04 47

14 1082 Angus High Tide Farms 1205 838 998 2.85 20.11 7.06 0.14 -0.46 -1.02 48

23 1116 Angus Triple D Angus 2020 717 864 2.63 22.45 8.55 0.12 -0.43 -0.94 49

24 1129 SimAngus Jason Jerkins 802 1053 1270 3.88 14.32 3.69 0.27 -0.36 -0.78 50
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16 1191 Angus John Moon Angus 235 929 1002 1.29 23.24 17.95 0.06 -0.29 -0.63 51

23 1135 SimAngus J & W Simmentals Z36 1105 1320 3.84 32.99 8.59 0.12 -0.28 -0.61 52

17 1138 Angus Williams Angus Farm MEA1 953 1105 2.71 17.49 6.44 0.16 -0.27 -0.59 53

17 1170 Angus Bonds Angus Farm PI03 916 1048 2.35 19.90 8.47 0.12 -0.26 -0.58 54

19 1153 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2022 714 837 2.20 26.92 12.26 0.08 -0.26 -0.58 55

22 1179 Angus John B Ranch S232 958 1168 3.74 19.74 5.28 0.19 -0.25 -0.56 56

21 1200 Charolais Rogers Bar HR 107 696 879 3.27 22.64 6.93 0.14 -0.24 -0.52 57

16 1189 Angus John Moon Angus 234 822 878 1.00 18.17 18.17 0.06 -0.21 -0.46 58

20 1147 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2006 714 767 0.95 17.73 18.73 0.05 -0.17 -0.37 59

23 1122 Angus Griffith Angus A01 838 968 2.32 22.26 9.59 0.10 -0.14 -0.31 60

24 1195 Angus Gizmo Angus 1239 759 959 3.57 15.47 4.33 0.23 -0.10 -0.23 61

19 1154 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2010 700 874 3.11 16.95 5.46 0.18 -0.08 -0.19 62

22 1109 SimAngus Boyd Farm Z42 931 1103 3.06 23.04 7.52 0.13 -0.08 -0.17 63

14 1173 Angus Pounds Bros Angus 12P2 871 1068 3.51 23.09 6.58 0.15 -0.07 -0.16 64

17 1169 Angus Bonds Angus Farm SI4 1003 1095 1.64 16.09 9.79 0.10 -0.04 -0.08 65

17 1168 Angus Bonds Angus Farm 2MA1 1070 1063 -0.13 22.96 -171.44 -0.01 -0.02 -0.03 66

24 1130 Simmental Jason Jerkins 801 987 1140 2.73 25.95 9.50 0.11 -0.01 -0.02 67

22 1108 Simmental Boyd Farm Z37 996 1153 2.80 22.46 8.01 0.12 0.02 0.04 68

15 1139 Angus Broke A Angus Farm BA 07 840 1025 3.30 29.35 8.89 0.11 0.04 0.10 69

13 1084 Red Angus A & W Farms 708Z 810 959 2.66 20.29 7.63 0.13 0.11 0.25 70

24 1105 SimAngus VanLandingham Z62 865 1053 3.35 16.39 4.89 0.20 0.16 0.35 71

18 1166 Simm R & K Farms Z47 1033 1253 3.93 16.03 4.08 0.25 0.22 0.48 72

13 1186 SimAngus Pintlala Cattle Co. Z430 1010 1135 2.23 22.16 9.93 0.10 0.27 0.60 73

16 1112 SimAngus RDC Farms Z605 1065 1225 2.86 21.33 7.47 0.13 0.28 0.61 74

23 1118 Angus Triple D Angus 2V27 876 1103 4.04 19.88 4.92 0.20 0.30 0.66 75
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24 1198 Angus Gizmo Angus 1227 842 1025 3.27 24.58 7.52 0.13 0.32 0.70 76

17 1137 Angus Williams Angus Farm M181 940 985 0.80 21.21 26.40 0.04 0.33 0.72 77

24 1197 Angus Gizmo Angus 1221 826 1050 4.00 25.12 6.28 0.16 0.35 0.77 78

22 1180 Angus John B Ranch 103 1006 1150 2.58 24.54 9.51 0.11 0.42 0.92 79

15 1184 SimAngus Diamond S Farm Z221 782 1003 3.94 28.02 7.12 0.14 0.45 0.98 80

14 1172 Angus Pounds Bros Angus 13P2 818 992 3.10 22.26 7.19 0.14 0.45 1.00 81

21 1201 Charolais Rogers Bar HR 100 806 1053 4.40 19.66 4.47 0.22 0.46 1.02 82

23 1133 SimAngus J & W Simmentals Z94 977 1088 1.97 19.82 10.05 0.10 0.51 1.12 83

20 1144 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2020 733 806 1.30 17.84 13.69 0.07 0.51 1.12 84

20 1150 Angus  Uncle Henry Farms 2044 672 825 2.73 14.34 5.25 0.19 0.53 1.17 85

14 1171 Angus Pounds Bros Angus 17P2 825 982 2.80 21.86 7.80 0.13 0.62 1.37 86

15 1088 Simmental BIA Farms Z19 843 1025 3.25 24.94 7.67 0.13 0.63 1.40 87

18 1098 Angus R & A Angus 12 1088 1305 3.88 25.96 6.68 0.15 0.64 1.40 88

17 1077 Angus Ona 3491 536 710 3.11 20.65 6.65 0.15 0.66 1.45 89

21 1205 Charolais Rogers Bar HR 103 719 929 3.75 25.06 6.68 0.15 0.66 1.46 90

21 1092 SimAngus L & L Cattle 209 954 1210 4.57 24.75 5.41 0.18 0.66 1.46 91

20 1149 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2021 742 766 0.43 15.00 34.99 0.03 0.67 1.47 92

21 1204 Charolais Rogers Bar HR 129 761 997 4.21 24.70 5.87 0.17 0.77 1.69 93

21 1199 Charolais Rogers Bar HR 78 833 998 2.95 31.73 10.77 0.09 0.77 1.70 94

20 1143 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2004 793 870 1.38 12.23 8.89 0.11 0.77 1.71 95

13 1101 Hereford J Taylor Neighbors Z10 915 1103 3.35 25.17 7.52 0.13 0.93 2.05 96

18 1097 Angus R & A Angus 283 900 1108 3.71 28.41 7.67 0.13 0.95 2.08 97

21 1203 Charolais Rogers Bar HR 101 801 1006 3.65 21.32 5.84 0.17 1.07 2.35 98

21 1090 SimAngus L & L Cattle 219 806 1010 3.64 17.82 4.89 0.20 1.09 2.40 99

23 1136 SimAngus J & W Simmentals Z93 1018 1190 3.08 26.66 8.65 0.12 1.10 2.42 100
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18 1164 Angus R & K Farms Z51 908 1083 3.12 17.74 5.69 0.18 1.11 2.44 101

15 1125 SimAngus  Oak Creek Ranch Z102 815 903 1.57 18.82 11.98 0.08 1.11 2.44 102

19 1155 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2042 665 748 1.48 19.57 13.20 0.08 1.28 2.82 103

17 1176 Angus Derrick Mitchum 2CI1 1035 1243 3.71 20.21 5.45 0.18 1.28 2.83 104

15 1089 SimAngus BIA Farms 19Z 632 809 3.16 23.34 7.38 0.14 1.30 2.88 105

14 1175 Angus Windy Hill Angus 2S2 894 1023 2.29 22.78 9.93 0.10 1.31 2.89 106

19 1160 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2015 746 877 2.34 16.90 7.22 0.14 1.40 3.08 107

21 1093 SimAngus L & L Cattle 202 901 1068 2.97 28.45 9.57 0.10 1.42 3.12 108

13 1096 Angus BOSH Cattle Co. 30 731 983 4.50 26.70 5.93 0.17 1.44 3.18 109

16 1190 Angus John Moon Angus 230 820 964 2.57 15.35 5.97 0.17 1.70 3.76 110

21 1094 Simmental L & L Cattle 211 1073 1320 4.42 24.91 5.64 0.18 1.78 3.93 111

18 1162 Simmental R & K Farms Z09 994 1133 2.48 25.68 10.35 0.10 1.81 3.99 112

18 1161 Angus R & K Farms Z40 957 1108 2.69 30.51 11.35 0.09 1.83 4.03 113

13 1083 Red Angus A & W Farms 101Z 738 851 2.02 20.96 10.39 0.10 1.90 4.19 114

24 1196 Angus Gizmo Angus 1238 814 984 3.04 21.63 7.12 0.14 2.07 4.57 115

23 1134 SimAngus J & W Simmentals Z76 1120 1368 4.42 21.51 4.87 0.21 2.11 4.65 116

14 1194 Angus Atchinson Farms AF40 919 1053 2.38 24.38 10.23 0.10 2.14 4.71 117

15 1127 SimAngus Oak Creek Ranch Z52 1073 1253 3.21 19.32 6.01 0.17 2.21 4.87 118

18 1099 Angus R & A Angus 118 815 995 3.21 28.30 8.81 0.11 2.28 5.03 119

14 1178 Angus Dove Creek Farm D82 790 914 2.21 7.21 3.26 0.31 2.48 5.47 120

18 1100 Angus R & A Angus 271 1030 1233 3.62 26.01 7.19 0.14 2.54 5.60 121

15 1140 Angus Broke A Angus Farm BA 02 951 1135 3.29 22.31 6.79 0.15 2.63 5.79 122

16 1192 Angus John Moon Angus 239 846 886 0.71 17.51 24.51 0.04 2.79 6.14 123

14 1193 Angus Atchinson Farms AF41 814 940 2.25 23.34 10.37 0.10 2.80 6.18 124

20 1151 Angus Uncle Henry Farms 2012 821 975 2.75 19.32 7.03 0.14 2.84 6.26 125
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15 1141 Angus Broke A Angus Farm BA 09 862 1043 3.22 28.71 8.91 0.11 2.97 6.54 126

871 1030 2.85 21.28 7.16 0.14Average
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